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NYSCRF-LEIA PORTFOLIO APPRAISAL

Market Market Value Portfolio

Price

Accrued Unrealied

Name of Issuer Ticker Shares Income

04010E109
00847)105
00810F106
206704108
055417101
16150R104
05368M106
33767E202
44951W106
550678106
624756102
G6564A105
666762109
294268107
867892101
826917106
81684M104
861896108
902673102
974250102

6499909V2

ARGAN

AGILYSYS

AERSALE

CONCRETE PUMPING HOLDINGS
BGC PARTNERS

CHASE

AVID BIOSERVICES

FIRSTSERVICE SUB VTG

IES

LUXFER HOLDINGS

MUELLER INDUSTRIES

NOMAD FOODS

NORTHRIM BANCORP

EPLUS

SUNSTONE HOTEL INVESTORS REIT
SIGA TECHNOLOGIES

SEMLER SCIENTIFIC

STONEX GROUP

UFP TECHNOLOGIES

WINMARK

JPMORGAN SHORT TERM INVESTMENT FUNDS

AGX
AGYS
ASLE
BBCP
BGCP

CCF

CDMO
FSV US
I[ESC
LXFR
MLI
NOMD
NRIM

PLUS

SHO

SIGA
SMLR
SNEX
UFPT
WINA

61,544
66,914
218,285
443,100
679,509
45,488
251,949
23,323
87,247
151,830
64,650
218,638
41,984
69,526
281,706
292,906
73,677
52,534
51,621
13,936

$2,737,941.63
$1,585,493.89
$3,833,175.08
$3,392,914.83
$2,893,280.64
$4,731,747.62
$2,313,028.61
$2,776,636.85
$2,291,356.36
$3,132,923.51
$1,941,588.06
$4,679,090.56
$1,033,786.62
$3,033,198.48
$2,597,868.13
$2,041,177.15
$3,020,330.74
$3,385,957.21
$2,448,219.84
$2,550,137.48

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$19,737.90
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Totals $56,419,853.28 $19,737.90

Gain / (Loss)
($262,026.51)
$3,636,474.67
($301,323.78)
($313,369.83)
$184,895.13
$241,455.42
$2,234,650.84
$739,072.17
$1,476,841.57
($817,516.01)
$2,703,514.44
($568,696.16)
$416,760.58
($6,036.44)
$86,790.05
($333,535.17)
($951,480.58)
$1,766,052.17
$4,667,218.80
$2,103,371.64

$16,703,113.01

$40.23
$78.04
$16.18
$6.95
$4.53
$109.33
$18.05
$150.74
$43.19
$15.25
$71.85
$18.80
$34.55
$43.54
$9.53
$5.83
$28.08
$98.07
$137.84
$333.92

Equity

$1.00

plus Accrued
$2,475,915.12
$5,221,968.56
$3,531,851.30
$3,079,545.00
$3,078,175.77
$4,973,203.04
$4,547,679.45
$3,515,709.02
$3,768,197.93
$2,315,407.50
$4,645,102.50
$4,110,394.40
$1,450,547.20
$3,027,162.04
$2,684,658.18
$1,707,641.98
$2,068,850.16
$5,152,009.38
$7,115,438.64
$4,653,509.12

$73,122,966.29

$2,698,178.85

$75,821,145.14

Weight
3.27%
6.89%
4.66%
4.06%
4.06%
6.56%
6.00%
4.64%
4.97%
3.05%
6.13%
5.42%
1.91%
3.99%
3.54%
2.25%
2.73%
6.79%
9.38%
6.14%

96.44%

3.56%

100.00%




NYSCRF-LEIA PERFORMANCE

2-Year Inception
Total Returns* 4/30/2023 YTD-23 L12M . 3 Year 5 Year .
Annualized Annualized
NYSCRF-LEIA
-2.04% 11.98% 9.70% 25.35% 7.91% - - 24.29%
(Gross of Fees)
NYSCRF-LEIA
-2.08% 11.88% 9.56% 24.88% 7.50% - - 23.82%
(Net of Fees)
Russell 2000 Value
-2.49% -0.66% -3.13% -7.99% -7.29% - - 13.71%

Total Return Index

*The New York State Common Retirement (NYSCRF) gross-of-fee return represents total return, gross of all fees except commissions and trading costs and reflect the reinvestment of
dividends and other earnings as of the dates shown. Returns are calculated in US dollars.

The net-of-fee return is inclusive of commissions, trading costs and accrued management fees at 1.00%, annualized. All returns are as of the date shown unless noted otherwise.
Inception to date (ITD) is as of August 1, 2020, the inception of New York State Common Retirement Fund.

Performance data on the Russell 2000 Value Index is for informational purposes only. The Russell 2000 Value Index measures the performance of the small-cap value segment of the US
equity universe. It includes those Russell 2000 companies with relatively lower price-to-book ratios, lower I/B/E/S forecast medium term (2 year) growth and lower sales per share
historical growth (5 years). While The Russell 2000 Value Index is significantly more diversified than the Cambridge Composite, we believe it is an appropriate benchmark due to its
inclusion of small market capitalization and value stocks. The performance presented for the Index includes the reinvestment of dividends. Indexes are unmanaged, and are not
subject to advisory fees, management fees, or transaction charges. It is not possible to invest directly in an index.

Past performance is not indicative of future performance. There can be no assurance that investors will not lose money, or that they will realize proceeds from their portfolio in the
future consistent with values shown in this presentation.

Source: Bloomberg, Clearwater Analytics & AltraVue Capital, LLC




NYSCRF-LEIA CONTRIBUTIONS AND WITHDRAWALS

NONE NONE




NYSCRF-LEIA BROKER COMMISSIONS

Commission

Rate/Share

Principal
Broker Commission $ Amount Shares
Jones Trading -S672 72.2% $1,550,132 88.2% 44,366
Loop Capital -S259 27.8% $206,454 11.8% 17,280
Total -$931 $1,756,586 61,646

We do not have any Soft Dollars arrangements (including third-party vendor, product and amount),
Recapture Programs or Client-Directed Commissions.

72.0%
28.0%

-50.015
-$0.015

-$0.015
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