



MONTHLY STATEMENT

APRIL 30, 2023

HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL

NYSCRF-LEIA PORTFOLIO APPRAISAL

		Accrued Unrealied		Unrealied	Market	tet Market Value Port			
Cusip	Name of Issuer	Ticker	Shares	Cost	Income	Gain / (Loss)	Price	plus Accrued	Weight
04010E109	ARGAN	AGX	61,544	\$2,737,941.63	\$0.00	(\$262,026.51)	\$40.23	\$2,475,915.12	3.27%
00847J105	AGILYSYS	AGYS	66,914	\$1,585,493.89	\$0.00	\$3,636,474.67	\$78.04	\$5,221,968.56	6.89%
00810F106	AERSALE	ASLE	218,285	\$3,833,175.08	\$0.00	(\$301,323.78)	\$16.18	\$3,531,851.30	4.66%
206704108	CONCRETE PUMPING HOLDINGS	BBCP	443,100	\$3,392,914.83	\$0.00	(\$313,369.83)	\$6.95	\$3,079,545.00	4.06%
05541T101	BGC PARTNERS	BGCP	679,509	\$2,893,280.64	\$0.00	\$184,895.13	\$4.53	\$3,078,175.77	4.06%
16150R104	CHASE	CCF	45,488	\$4,731,747.62	\$0.00	\$241,455.42	\$109.33	\$4,973,203.04	6.56%
05368M106	AVID BIOSERVICES	CDMO	251,949	\$2,313,028.61	\$0.00	\$2,234,650.84	\$18.05	\$4,547,679.45	6.00%
33767E202	FIRSTSERVICE SUB VTG	FSV US	23,323	\$2,776,636.85	\$0.00	\$739,072.17	\$150.74	\$3,515,709.02	4.64%
44951W106	IES	IESC	87,247	\$2,291,356.36	\$0.00	\$1,476,841.57	\$43.19	\$3,768,197.93	4.97%
550678106	LUXFER HOLDINGS	LXFR	151,830	\$3,132,923.51	\$19,737.90	(\$817,516.01)	\$15.25	\$2,315,407.50	3.05%
624756102	MUELLER INDUSTRIES	MLI	64,650	\$1,941,588.06	\$0.00	\$2,703,514.44	\$71.85	\$4,645,102.50	6.13%
G6564A105	NOMAD FOODS	NOMD	218,638	\$4,679,090.56	\$0.00	(\$568,696.16)	\$18.80	\$4,110,394.40	5.42%
666762109	NORTHRIM BANCORP	NRIM	41,984	\$1,033,786.62	\$0.00	\$416,760.58	\$34.55	\$1,450,547.20	1.91%
294268107	EPLUS	PLUS	69,526	\$3,033,198.48	\$0.00	(\$6,036.44)	\$43.54	\$3,027,162.04	3.99%
867892101	SUNSTONE HOTEL INVESTORS REIT	SHO	281,706	\$2,597,868.13	\$0.00	\$86,790.05	\$9.53	\$2,684,658.18	3.54%
826917106	SIGA TECHNOLOGIES	SIGA	292,906	\$2,041,177.15	\$0.00	(\$333,535.17)	\$5.83	\$1,707,641.98	2.25%
81684M104	SEMLER SCIENTIFIC	SMLR	73,677	\$3,020,330.74	\$0.00	(\$951,480.58)	\$28.08	\$2,068,850.16	2.73%
861896108	STONEX GROUP	SNEX	52,534	\$3,385,957.21	\$0.00	\$1,766,052.17	\$98.07	\$5,152,009.38	6.79%
902673102	UFP TECHNOLOGIES	UFPT	51,621	\$2,448,219.84	\$0.00	\$4,667,218.80	\$137.84	\$7,115,438.64	9.38%
974250102	WINMARK	WINA	13,936	\$2,550,137.48	\$0.00	\$2,103,371.64	\$333.92	\$4,653,509.12	6.14%
							Equity	\$73,122,966.29	96.44%
6499909V2	JPMORGAN SHORT TERM INVESTMENT FUNDS						\$1.00	\$2,698,178.85	3.56%
			Totals	\$56,419,853.28	\$19,737.90	\$16,703,113.01		\$75,821,145.14	100.00%

NYSCRF-LEIA **PERFORMANCE**

Total Returns*	4/30/2023	1Q-2023	YTD-23	L12M	2-Year Annualized	3 Year	5 Year	Inception Annualized
NYSCRF-LEIA (Gross of Fees)	-2.04%	11.98%	9.70%	25.35%	7.91%			24.29%
NYSCRF-LEIA (Net of Fees)	-2.08%	11.88%	9.56%	24.88%	7.50%			23.82%
Russell 2000 Value Total Return Index	-2.49%	-0.66%	-3.13%	-7.99%	-7.29%			13.71%

The net-of-fee return is inclusive of commissions, trading costs and accrued management fees at 1.00%, annualized. All returns are as of the date shown unless noted otherwise. Inception to date (ITD) is as of August 1, 2020, the inception of New York State Common Retirement Fund.

Performance data on the Russell 2000 Value Index is for informational purposes only. The Russell 2000 Value Index measures the performance of the small-cap value segment of the US equity universe. It includes those Russell 2000 companies with relatively lower price-to-book ratios, lower I/B/E/S forecast medium term (2 year) growth and lower sales per share historical growth (5 years). While The Russell 2000 Value Index is significantly more diversified than the Cambridge Composite, we believe it is an appropriate benchmark due to its inclusion of small market capitalization and value stocks. The performance presented for the Index includes the reinvestment of dividends. Indexes are unmanaged, and are not subject to advisory fees, management fees, or transaction charges. It is not possible to invest directly in an index.

Past performance is not indicative of future performance. There can be no assurance that investors will not lose money, or that they will realize proceeds from their portfolio in the future consistent with values shown in this presentation.

Source: Bloomberg, Clearwater Analytics & AltraVue Capital, LLC

^{*}The New York State Common Retirement (NYSCRF) gross-of-fee return represents total return, gross of all fees except commissions and trading costs and reflect the reinvestment of dividends and other earnings as of the dates shown. Returns are calculated in US dollars.

NYSCRF-LEIA CONTRIBUTIONS AND WITHDRAWALS

Contributions	Withdrawals				
NONE	NONE				

NYSCRF-LEIA BROKER COMMISSIONS

		% of	Principal	% of		% of	Commission
Broker	Commission	Total	\$ Amount	Total	Shares	Total	Rate/Share
Jones Trading	-\$672	72.2%	\$1,550,132	88.2%	44,366	72.0%	-\$0.015
Loop Capital	-\$259	27.8%	\$206,454	11.8%	17,280	28.0%	-\$0.015
Total	-\$931		\$1,756,586		61,646		-\$0.015

We do not have any Soft Dollars arrangements (including third-party vendor, product and amount), Recapture Programs or Client-Directed Commissions.